
 

 TM2512-020 通告張貼至 2025年 12月 29日   

  
 

968X 

 
 

鰂魚涌(英皇道)方向 
Quarry Bay (King’s Road) bound 

提早及修訂開車時間 
Advance First Departure and Frequency Adjustment 

 

 

路線 元朗 (德業街) - 鰂魚涌 (英皇道) 

生效日期 由 2025 年 12 月 15 日起    
 

Route Yuen Long (Tak Yip Street) - Quarry Bay (King’s Road) 

Effective Date From 15 December 2025 
 

時間表 
Timetable 

元朗 (德業街) 開 
From Yuen Long (Tak Yip Street)  

鰂魚涌 (英皇道) 開 
From Quarry Bay (King’s Road) 

星期一至五 (公眾假期除外) 
Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays) 

06:55 
07:05 
07:15 
07:25 
07:35 
07:45 
08:00 

17:35 
17:50 
18:05 
18:20 
18:35 
18:55 

  

  


